General
Public 
Safety

FY 2024 
 Total

Retirees and Beneficiaries Receiving Benefits 3,120 1,510 4,630
Vested Former Members Entitled to but not Receiving Benefits 1,158 415 1,573
Active Plan Members 1,238 653 1,891
Total* 5,516 2,578 8,094
*Excludes two hundred twenty nine (229) members due a refund of mandatory member contributions. See Note 4 for more details. Also includes one-hundred 
twenty eight (128) members currently in the Deferred Retirement Option Program (DROP) and ten (10) members on Leave of Absence that are currently vested.

The System provides retirement benefits, as well as disability pensions and death benefits. Benefits vest 
after ten (10) years of creditable service prior to January 1, 1997.

[...]

Mandatory employee contributions totaled $8.04 million for the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2024. 
The System paid approximately $0.94 million in refundable contributions in the year ended June 30, 2024, 
and is retaining approximately $1.90 million in refundable contributions payable as of June 30, 2024, for 
two hundred twenty nine (229) members that have left or may leave NERS membership prior to vesting 
and may be due a refund of mandatory contributions.

The funding objective of the Employees’ Retirement System is to:

A.	 fully fund the normal cost contribution for the current year determined under the funding method, and